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Top 5 Exports thru Port Laredo -Total value in $ billions ***

U.S. trade in goods with Mexico  (Billions) **** $614.4 $537.9 $661.1
Total  Trucks-Northbound *
Total  Trucks-Southbound **
Rail (Northbound loaded) *
Air Cargo (Gross Landing Weight Lbs.) **

2,370,309 2,291,799 2,568,411

2,332,638 2,285,748 2,516,249

264,406 238,477 246,516

522,738,914 400,961,387 616,426,767

202120202019

Motor Vehicle Parts $15.7 $18.59 
Passenger Vehicles $11.1 $10.28 7.74% 

28.22% Tractors $5.58 $7.16

$5.49 $6.02

20212020City

30.69% 

83.08% 

92.92% 

$6.05 13.93% 

20212020Commodity

Laredo Trade Trends

Trade StatisticsTrade Statistics

Commodity

Top 5 Imports thru Port Laredo -Total value in $ billions ***

Motor Vehicle Parts
Diesel, Engines
Gasoline, other Fuels
Plastics
Corn

Computers

Commercial Vehicles

Top Trading Ports - Total U.S.-Mexico Trade *** (total value in $ billions)

2021
$10.18 

$4.48 

$4.34
$4.34

$1.55

2020
$8.93 

$3.4 
$3.05 
$1.11 

$802 Millions

13.92% 

% Comparison

% Comparison

$5.31

Port Laredo $201 $249.9
Otay Mesa, Calif. $44.5 $53.5
Ysleta, Tx. $41.1
Pharr, Tx. $31.8

Eagle Pass, Tx. $28

$61.3
$40.8

$33.7

* Data from U.S. Department of Transportation
** Data from City of Laredo Bridge System & Laredo Intl. Airport
*** Data from U.S. Trade Numbers-WorldCity, Inc.
**** Data from U.S. Census Bureau

Information Compiled by Laredo Economic Development Corporation 


