

## Port Rankings

**#1 Inland Port on U.S.-Mexico Border** 

> #1 Railroad Interchange on U.S.-**Mexico Border**

> > #3 Port in the U.S. by

**s Value** 





oftok TEKS

# Logistical Infraestructure

- Gateway for Air Cargo and Transportation
- Port Laredo leads the nation for a majority of its Top Exports
- **Automotive Supply Chain Corridor** 
  - U.S. -Mexican Customs Pre-Clearance program in the U.S.
    - Service by Two-Class I Railroads (UP and KCSR)

For business development opportunities, contact us:

> 616 Leal St. Laredo, Texas 78044 (956) 722-0563 1-800-820-0564

www.lardoedc.org



	Laredo Trade Trends	2019	2020	2021
	U.S. trade in goods with Mexico (Billions) ****	\$614.4	\$537.9	\$661.1
	Total Trucks-Northbound *	2,370,309	2,291,799	2,568,411
	Total Trucks-Southbound ***	2,332,638	2,285,748	2,516,249
	Rail (Northbound loaded) *	264,406	238,477	246,516
	Air Cargo (Gross Landing Weight Lbs.) **	522,738,914	400,961,387	616,426,767

### Top 5 Exports thru Port Laredo -Total value in \$ billions \*\*\*

Commodity	2020	2021	% Comparison
Motor Vehicle Parts	\$8.93	\$10.18	13.92%
Diesel, Engines	\$3.4	\$4.48	30.69%
Gasoline, other Fuels	\$3.05	\$4.34	41.94%
Plastics	\$1.11	\$4.34	83.08%
Corn	\$802 Millions	\$1.55	92.92%

#### Top 5 Imports thru Port Laredo -Total value in \$ billions \*\*\*

Commodity	2020	2021	% Comparison
Motor Vehicle Parts	\$15.7	\$18.59	18.74%
Passenger Vehicles	\$11.1	\$10.28	7.74%
Tractors	\$5.58	\$7.16	28.22%
Commercial Vehicles	\$5.31	\$6.05	13.93%
Computers	\$5.49	\$6.02	9.57%

#### **Top Trading Ports - Total U.S.-Mexico Trade \*\*\*** (total value in \$ billions)

City	2020	2021	
Port Laredo	\$201	\$249.9	
Otay Mesa, Calif.	\$44.5	\$53.5	
Ysleta, Tx.	\$41.1	\$61.3	
Pharr, Tx.	\$31.8	\$40.8	
Eagle Pass, Tx.	\$28	\$33.7	

- \* Data from U.S. Department of Transportation
- \*\* Data from City of Laredo Bridge System & Laredo Intl. Airport
- \*\*\* Data from U.S. Trade Numbers-WorldCity, Inc.
- \*\*\*\* Data from U.S. Census Bureau

Information Compiled by Laredo Economic Development Corporation

WORLD TRADE BRIDGE